Dynamic optimization of process to evaluate DSM implementation
Results Task 4:

0

0,1

0,2

0,3

0,4

0,5

0

20

40

60

80

100

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23

el
ec

tr
ic

ity
pr

ic
e

[€
/k

W
h]

In
pu

t f
lo

w
 -

in
  [

t/
h]

Time - in h

Pelec

OS = 200
%
OS = 150
%
OS = 100
%
OS = 75 %

821

831

830

824

828

Minimum total costs - in €/d

OS = 209 %

OS = 200 %

OS = 150 %

OS = 100 %

OS = 75 %

The resulting values for 𝐶 are lower for all 𝐹 factors than those for 200%,
where optimal oversizing was initially assumed

In dynamic simulation result for optimal oversizing factor is 𝐹 =100%

Deviations occur from steady-state results due to the switch-on and off times of
the processes

𝐹 =200%

𝐹 =150%

𝐹 =100%

𝐹 =  75%

𝑝

𝐹 =200%

𝐹 =150%

𝐹 =100%

𝐹 =  75%

𝐹 =209%

𝐶

𝑚

𝑡

Resulting dynamic mass flow through decanter Resulting economic DSM potential

©2023 DBFZ | Pilot-SBG | Lilli Sophia Röder

20

Does oversizing the process cause a
decrease in total costs per year?

Implementing DSM only serves an economic purpose if the monetary benefits
exceed this increase in capital costs

Sensitivity analysis

Used
Value

Optmistic
uncertainty

Pessimistic
uncertainty

𝑏
0.0038

€/kW*h2 50% -50%

𝐼 ,
𝐼

22 k€,
197 k€

-30% 50%

 𝑅 0.6 -20% 20%

 𝑖 11% -10% 50%

𝐸𝑃𝐶 174 kW 0% -10%

 𝑅 1.0 -10% 0%

Sensitivity Analaysis

©2023 DBFZ | Pilot-SBG | Lilli Sophia Röder

21

• A tool for assessing economic parameters in DSM implementation for
continuously operated processes has been proposed.

• The key aspect is determining the extent to which a process step should be
oversized to maximize flexibility but not incur excessive additional costs.

• For the optimal oversizing factor a lower value was obtained in the dynamic
simulation in comparison to the initial steady-state assumption, due to
different electricity prices and reaction times in the dynamic perspective

• The biggest factors uncertainties influencing the economic profitability of